Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Text

File #: 19-1575, Version: 1

Amendment to Agreement for Additional Design Services for Interstate 5 Widening Project
Between State Route 73 and Oso Parkway

On June 9, 2014, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors authorized an
agreement with WKE, Inc., for the preparation of plans, specifications, and estimates for the
Interstate 5 widening project between State Route 73 and Oso Parkway. An amendment to the
existing agreement is required for additional design services.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 7 to Agreement No.
C-3-2189 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and WKE, Inc., in the amount of
$527,608, for additional design services for the Interstate 5 widening project between State Route 73
and Oso Parkway. This will increase the maximum cumulative obligation of the agreement to a total
contract value of $10,605,710.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/10/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

